Declaration of Result of Poll

Election of HOWMANY? Parish Councillor(s)

North Sunderland Parish

on Thursday, May 6, 2021

P34

|, Kelly Angus, Returning Officer, hereby give notice that the total number of votes for

each candidate for North Sunderland Parish is as follows:

Name of Candidate

Votes

Amy Joanne Armstrong
Null

Karen Margaret Armstrong
Null

Maureen Bramley
Null

David William Donaldson
Null

David Fordy

Null

Roberta Jill [Jill] Hall

Independent

Sylvia Hillan

Null

Alan George Macfarlane
Null

David Trevor Shiel
Null

Ailsa Anne Shiel

Null

Matthew George [Matty] Stephenson

Null

Alan William Trotter

Null

Stephen John Williams

Putting Our Community First

197
191
236
295
297
289
281
442
278
309
327
327
195



Rejected Ballot Papers Number | Information

Want of Official Mark 0

Voting for more candidates than entitled 0

Writing or mark identifying voter 0

Unmarking or Void for Uncertainty 0 | Electorate 1,434
Total Rejected 0|% Poll 39.12%

And that ALAN GEORGE MACFARLANE, MATTHEW GEORGE [MATTY]
STEPHENSON, ALAN WILLIAM TROTTER, AILSA ANNE SHIEL, DAVID FORDY,
DAVID WILLIAM DONALDSON, ROBERTA JILL [JILL] HALL, SYLVIA HILLAN,
DAVID TREVOR SHIEL, MAUREEN BRAMLEY, AMY JOANNE ARMSTRONG, and
STEPHEN JOHN WILLIAMS have been duly elected to serve as Members for the
said Parish

Signed Dated
Kelly Angus
Returning Officer




