Declaration of Result of Poll

Election of HOWMANY? Parish Councillor(s)



North Sunderland Parish

on Thursday, May 6, 2021

I, Kelly Angus, Returning Officer, hereby give notice that the total number of votes for each candidate for North Sunderland Parish is as follows:

Name of Candidate	Votes
Amy Joanne Armstrong	197
Karen Margaret Armstrong	191
Maureen Bramley	236
David William Donaldson	295
David Fordy Null	297
Roberta Jill [Jill] Hall	289
Independent Sylvia Hillan	281
Alan George Macfarlane	442
David Trevor Shiel	278
Ailsa Anne Shiel	309
Matthew George [Matty] Stephenson	327
Alan William Trotter	327
Stephen John Williams	195
Putting Our Community First	193

Rejected Ballot Papers	Number	Information	
Want of Official Mark	0		
Voting for more candidates than entitled	0		
Writing or mark identifying voter	0		
Unmarking or Void for Uncertainty	0	Electorate	1,434
Total Rejected	0	% Poll	39.12%

And that ALAN GEORGE MACFARLANE, MATTHEW GEORGE [MATTY] STEPHENSON, ALAN WILLIAM TROTTER, AILSA ANNE SHIEL, DAVID FORDY, DAVID WILLIAM DONALDSON, ROBERTA JILL [JILL] HALL, SYLVIA HILLAN, DAVID TREVOR SHIEL, MAUREEN BRAMLEY, AMY JOANNE ARMSTRONG, and STEPHEN JOHN WILLIAMS have been duly elected to serve as Members for the said Parish

Signed		Dated	
	Kelly Angus		
	Returning Officer		